

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O20	16-228				
Туре:	Ord	nance	Status:	Passed		
File created:	1/13	8/2016	In control:	City Council		
		I	Final action:	2/10/2016		
Title:	Awning(s) for Hunt's Early Childhood Educational Academy Ltd.					
Sponsors:	Curtis, Derrick G.					
Indexes:	Awr	Awnings				
	1. O2016-228.pdf					
Attachments:	1. O	2016-228.pdf				
Attachments: Date	1. C Ver.	2016-228.pdf Action By	Act	tion	Result	
		•		tion ssed	Result Pass	
Date	Ver.	Action By	Pa			

333957 - 1 Permit No. 1120940

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to HUNT'S EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY, LTD., upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, one (1) Awning(s) projecting over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 2701 W. 79th St...

Said Awning(s) at W. 79th measure(s):

One (1) at forty-four (44) feet in length, and one point five (1.5) foot in width for a total of sixty-six (66) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1120940 herein granted the sum of sixtynine (\$69.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Derrick G. Curtis 18th Ward Page 1

#### File #: 02016-228, Version: 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after 12/08/2015.

e 2 of 3)

Please note that upon signing this graphics sheet you are approving this design for production. Any changes made to lite graphic\* unaVor fabrication of the awning after your firyf signed approval will result in extra fees needed in cover the eost and time spent to make these changes. 77m can ami will effeetyour installation date.

### **Chesterfield Awning Co., Jnc**

16999 Win D:tm,Rd. Sou Hi Holland, IL60473 1 (70S) 596-443-\*

EXAMPLE OF CANOPY DIMENSIONS

2701 W. 79th Street

528 in

HEIGHT OF • CANOPY . STRUCTURE V

LUQ C3 O a. . ► r-6"

GROUND LEVEL

Date -Salesman Hunts Early Childhood Education Academy Sale File Name / Job Number Size/Style. Font Style Color/Method Contact Person Misc. Notes

Thr» to an original drawing, created by Chcsta field Awning Company, Inc. Ii n being kubmiited for your ncnaaol use in connection with • project brio\* planned for you by Chei\*terfirM Awning Company. Inc. It b> ant tu be u\ed, reproduced, copied or exhibited in any fashion. Io the event any (if the above occurs. Cheitcrfidd Anning campany. Inc. expects Ia be ricmhuncd \$250,00 in cujnpvnitution for Ihe rim\* and elTorl cnhuledm creating tflyilrei<sup>Tw</sup>ig;<sub>r</sub> »•

65-10S2010 M.C

.llirii tk^iU'd.i ll oitl%'-<sup>1</sup>f(%V ii lie (

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection

Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit City Hall - 121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 800 • Chicago, II. 60602 312-74-GOI3IZ/312-744-6249 • (312) 744-1944 (TTY) hltp://vww citvol'chicago.orp/bacp

01/13/2016

Alderman Derrick G. Curtis Ward# 18 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 300 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

## Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for one (1) awning(s) for HUNT'S EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY, LTD., adjacent to the premises known as 2701 W. 79th St..

## **Dear Alderman Derrick G. Curtis:**

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a awning(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection - Small Business Center -Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.

**Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection**